South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:56:02 pm

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*3636 (Rat #0445, Act #0387 of 1980) General Bill, By L.E. Bennett, R.L. Altman and D.N. Holt

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of S. C., 1976, by adding Section 50-17-35 so as to establish saltwater-freshwater
dividing lines on the coastal rivers; & to repeal Section 50-13-190, Articles 15 and 51 of Chapter 19 of Title 50 & Act 611 of
1978, relating to saltwater-freshwater dividing lines.

03/12/80
03/12/80
03/18/80
03/20/80
03/25/80
03/26/80
03/26/80
04/10/80
04/16/80
04/17/80
04/22/80
04/28/80
04/28/80
04/28/80
05/12/80

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-1359

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-1359
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-1447
Read second time HJ-1631

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1670

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-6

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-15

Read second time SJ-18

Read third time and enrolled SJ-12

Ratified R 445 HJ-2312

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/28/80

Act No. 387

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



