

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*3636 (Rat #0445, Act #0387 of 1980) General Bill, By L.E. Bennett, R.L. Altman and D.N. Holt

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of S. C., 1976, by adding Section 50-17-35 so as to establish saltwater-freshwater dividing lines on the coastal rivers; & to repeal Section 50-13-190, Articles 15 and 51 of Chapter 19 of Title 50 & Act 611 of 1978, relating to saltwater-freshwater dividing lines.

03/12/80	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1359
03/12/80	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-1359
03/18/80	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-1447
03/20/80	House	Read second time HJ-1631
03/25/80	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1670
03/26/80	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
03/26/80	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-6
04/10/80	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-15
04/16/80	Senate	Read second time SJ-18
04/17/80	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-12
04/22/80	House	Ratified R 445 HJ-2312
04/28/80		Signed By Governor
04/28/80		Effective date 04/28/80
04/28/80		Act No. 387
05/12/80		Copies available